< &

8 (495) 789-25-47 | service@gorelok.ru

3anacHble yactu  Spare parts list
[[a3oBas ropenka Gas burner

BTG 15P
D

ballur

BTG15P 17090010

eS C€

Hekabpb 2011 (11/12) DOC128415 1/6




3anacHble YyacTu

Kopnyc ropenku
Burner body

%
3

7
£

4
g

Y/
JAN

s
0, @%
\ <«

N

Y AYAYAAA
A"A"A"A"A"‘

)

12/2011 - DOC128415

2/6



3anacHble YyacTtu

Kopnyc ropenku

Burner body

Mos. HaunmeHoBaHue Description ApT. Ne
1 XKaposas Tpyb6a Fire tube 0023040001
2 Mpoknagka »apoBow TpyObl Fire tube seal 0023020021
3 Cepsonpueoa STA13 B0.36/8 Actuator STA13 B0.36/8 0005040098
4 4-KOHTaKTHbIN LUTEKep Plug 4P 0005130043
5 4-KOHTaKTHbIN pa3bemM Socket 4P 0005130075
6 CuenneHuve cepsonpuBoaa Coupling 0017030037
7 BosgyLuHas 3acrnoHka Air flap 0023020027
8 Ocb BO3ayLLUHOWM 3aCMNOHKM Air flap axe 0023020043
9 BenTtnnatop @160X62 Air fan @160X62 0023020009
10 | TpaHcthopmaTtop nogxura 26/40 PM Transformator 26/40 PM 0005020069
1" Kabenb TpaHcdopmaTopa L.515 Transformator cable L.515 0005130089
12 | YpaBHUTENbHBIN ANCK Baffle plate 53610
13 Pacnopka 5,5X9X8 Spacer 5,5X9X8 53612
14 | MasoBbI Anddysop Gas diffuser 53726
15 | Kpbliwka cmecutensHOro ycTponcTea Cover mixing unit 0023030003
16 | CmoTtpoBoe okHo P20X3 Inspection glass @20X3 0013010027
17 | CunukoHoBas Tpybka 5X8 Impulse pipe 5X8 0005250094
18 | Kabenb noHmnsaumm lonisation cable 0005140502
19 | JednekTop BCacbiBaeMoro Bo3ayxa Air suction deflector 0023040004
20 | Onektpogsurartens SIMEL 185 Bt Motor SIMEL 185 W 0005010163

KoHpeHcaTop 8 u® Capacitor 8 pyF 95125
21 lonoBska »apoBol TpyObl Fire tube head 0023040005
22 | Pene paBneHusa Bo3gyxa DL4E-1 30Z Air pressure switch DL4E-1 30Z 0005040093
23 | 7-KOHTaAKTHbIN pa3bem Socket 7P 0005130052
24 | 7-KOHTaAKTHbIN LWITEKEP Plug 7P 0005130051
25 | Llokornb TONOYHOro aBTomarta Socket 23527
26 | dukcaTop kabenew Cable gland holder 0005030012
27 | TonoyHbii aBTOMatT LME21.430A2 BT Control box LME21.430A2 BT 0005030224
28 | [a3oBag Tpyba Gas pipe 0023040002
29 Kabenb anektpoasuratens Motor cable 0005130016
30 | Koxyx ropenku Burner cover 0023030014
31 Pe3nHoBbIN pacnopHbIn drkcaTop Rubber funnel 31251
32 | Kabenb nogxura Ignition lead 0005020051
33 | Hunnenb ansa namepenuns gasnexHmsa M5 X 6 Pressure tap M5 X 6 58029
34 | ®naHeu @120 Flange @120 849320
35 | CTeknoBONOKOHHBIN LIHYP 6X6X3 Glass fiber cord 6X6X3 49402
36 | MNMpoknagka dnaHua @120 Flange seal @120 49319 /7
37 | Hunnenb onsa nsmepeHusa aasnexHus vs" Pressure tap 7&" 31483
38 | OnekTpoa noHusauum lonization electrode 53621
39 | dukcartop anekTpoaoB Electrodes fixater 53632
40 | Konbuesas npoknagka OR 3118 O'Ring seal OR 3118 18692
41 OnekTpoa nogxura Ignition electrode 53620
42 | Oepxatenb pene AaBneHus Bosgyxa Pressure switch holder 0005040094
43 | MpoTBONOMEXOBbLIN PUNBLTP Screening sleeve 0005060037
12/2011 - DOC128415 3/6



3anacHble YyacTu

Kopnyc ropenku

Burner body

Mos. HaunmeHoBaHue Description ApT. Ne
44 | PerynmpoBOYHbIV BUHT Adjustment screw 0023030006
45 Kabenb noHunsaumm lonisation cable 0005140313
46 | CoeanHUTENbHBIV LUTEKEP NeKTpoaa Connection plug of electrode 19945
47 | 3-koHTaKTHbIN WTekep 12B Plug 3P 12B 23521
48 | 3-kOHTaKTHbIN WTekep 14A Plug 3P 14A 23522
49 | Wnuneka M10 X 50 Stud M10 X 50 31065
50 | Pbluar perynupoBky BO34yLLUHOM 3aCIOHKM Adjustment lever air flap 0023020029
51 | 3axumHas nnactuHa Clamping plate 0013010032
52 | CunukoHoBas n3onsumnsa kabens nogxura Silicon cap of ignition cable 0005140115

4/6

12/2011 - DOC128415




3anacHble YyacTtu

NMpumeyaHue
O6o3Ha4eHune Caption
/ | CpeacTBa TeXHUYECKOro o6¢cnyXMBaHUA Maintenance parts
3anacHble YacTu Spare parts
O BbicTponsHawmBalowWwmecs getanum Wearing parts

/7 | CpeactBa TexHM4eckoro obecnyxvMBaHWs COCTOAT U3 AeTanew, KoTopble A5 NpefoTBpaLLeHnst MONIOMOK
Heobx04MMO 3aMeHsITb BO BpeMsi TeXoDOCnyvnBaHus, B npoLecce o6paTHOM COOPKN AEMOHTUPOBaHHbIX
yacten (K npuMmepy, U30NALNOHHbIE MaTepuansbl).

Ha 6bicTponsHalumBaroLumecs AeTanu n cpeacTBa TEXHNYECKOro OBCy>K1BaHWS, He pacnpocTpaHsaeTcs
rapaHTMs 3aBoga M3rotoBuTens.

e

BbicTpousHalunBatoLmecs getanu - 310 getanu, Kotopble HEOOXOANMO MEHSTb HECKOMNBbKO pa3 BO
BpeMS 3KCniyaTauum, Aaxe ecrnv OHW He A0 KOHLLA OTCMYXMWIN CBOW CPOK (K MPUMEPY, XXUAKOTONMMBHbIE
(POPCYHKM N XKMUAKOTOMMNBHBIE (PUNBLTPbI).

Ha 6bicTponsHalumBatoLmecs getann u CpeacTsa TEXHUYECKOro 00CnyXmMBaHms, He pacnpocTpaHsaeTcs
rapaHTus 3aBofa U3roToBUTENS.

/| Maintenance parts are parts which should be replaced on a preventive basis during maintenance when
@ reassembling disassembled parts (sealing components for example).

For wear parts and maintenance parts, the factory's performance warranty for them over time under
commercial conditions does not apply.

e

Wear parts are parts that have to be replaced several times during the product’s service life, even when
use of the over all product is in line with its intended purpose (for example oil injectors and oil filters).
For wear parts and maintenance parts, the factory's performance warranty for them over time under
commercial conditions does not apply.

12/2011 - DOC128415 5/6



8 (495) 789-25-47 | service@gorelok.ru

08 01/0002992779 rev.1

000 "MAPK" | www.gorelok.ru
We reserve the right to make technical changes to improve our products without prior notice. service@gorelok.ru

MbI coxpaHsiem 3a cobor npaBo NPOU3BOAWNTL TEXHUYECKNE U3MEHEHUS ANS YNy4YLIEeHUs Hallen

npoayKumm 6e3 NpeaBapuTeNbHOTO YBEAOMITEHMS. 8 (495) 789-25-47

6/6 DOC128415 [Hekabpb 2011 (11/12)



